INS. CASE OWNER	Kitty Teo   CC 41	ASM190 11985 /	KIP 93 / DAC 125456
Surveyor	kalvin DOI:	ASSIGNMENT	Date / Time : / 8   7   19
Pre-assign / CCU	ETE		Registered in Merimen:
			COMMITAN
Insured Vehicle N	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	Claim No.	: S9MOITON
Name of Insured	Mohamad Edrus Bin Mo	hanad Khair Policy No.	1
Insured Tel No.	HP:	Make / Model	*
Excess Sec II :SS	DOA: 4/3	Place of Accid	dent :
Is driver the owner	? (YES / NO ) Nature of Accid	cut:	
If NO, Driver Na	nc / Age :	OI GIA REPO	ORT: (E)/ NO ; TP GIA REPORT: (E) NO
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L-V/I	NO) Insured Liabil	ity: % Final? Yes/No
SHD 3050	+3	<del>-</del>	
INSRS: WSP: Con-sor- Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time			
	SHO 30543: NS/INCIBERAL	ole/M14163	STAGE DATE/PIC
	SUP 35045 X	0.0.A: 15/3/13	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
	(S*		Non-Reporting ltr (Final)
1617119	Called UZ: to moom TP	dayma	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
(4) 11.7	Lia unclier, emedia u	A COMPA	After call lir to Ol:
		N .	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	02 in form us he culmitted		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	reporting centre, requiresting	from smortelaun.	After call ltr to OI:  Authorisation To Act:
	ARA Patract us to set OIL vid from	readm custre.	Release Voucher
	arralled to reporting centre for	orcopy of vide o.	Final Repair Bill:
29/2/19	/	1.7	Car Rental Invoice
201/pl/b	VOINGO.		Towing Imoice
201	- IT VOCE		Medical Bill:
25/10/10 -	Fle J tothe Suwarma	a to sind Ds for	PIR:
1.1	J		Marite/Reject Instruction:
			LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent l	Rv-	Post-Repair Photos:
			Others:
NALIZATION	Date/Time: Confi	rm with:	Confirm by:
pair Cost:	SS (days) Redu	4.	Email Call
NAL SETTLEMENT and Liability:	Date/Time: 25 O Confirm with  (Agreed / Agreed / BOL	willan	Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
epair Cost W(#1	SS 2596.42	CHIEF TOTAL TOTAL CONTRACTOR	1.0000 00,720 130
ss of Rental (LOR):	55 450.65 ( 4 days) X	# 11267	PODDY GENE
ss of Use (LOU):	SS (S - x - days)		SELIPS
ss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only	LOR+LOU LOR+LOI	[Tick only one]	Military
A/LTA Search	ss 7-49	The same of the sa	
edical:	58 -	HOMOS INCOME AND THE	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
isbursement egal Cost	SS - (e.g.)	Yow/ Independent )	2) Report Format: \$350 W
egal Cost		3250-90	Distance   4-2000
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	7	Email Call
iver k	SS 3250-W Name 1: (4	mfulpelg ru Evrince	
gyel (Streetfill)	S\$ Nan 2	) / 3	
mae 3: (Strike i N.A.)	Name 3:		

STHEAM: WALLE		
	ASSIGNMENT	IT 14-
From: Date	Veh No: 2H/ Sas 1	4J Yr Regn. 14 Ty 2.6
Estimate(Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Lorry / T 1 Prime Mover /
OD ITP WS ITP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To insped Vehicle No:	Make: Hymnda's	A/C: Insufed / Std / NI / NA
at Workship m/s	Colour Bhe	
of	Sp.Reading 391582	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured:	Eng/No:	
Policy No.	CNO: KMHC	1841 4M64091881
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Par / Poor / Bu	rnt
Sum in sumd: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaker	ed / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inor Jammed / Leake	ed / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD ARIm	or
	Tyre Size; F: 2	05/6.R16
(Policy Condition)	R:	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LE	ZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or	(alyen
Ball or Market Value:	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm	R/Bal mm
GIA / PR Sean: Consistent? : Yes or No.	L/Bal. " + mm	L/Bal. 7 mm
Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 4/7/19	D.O.I. 8/7/19
Lum Sum: 14 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	DAE (Loyen)
1.8-1	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / C	NS / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		ols Re
Date: Person Contacted:		ody Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		1.4
PIP: 2426	- 56	AXA
Red! S	,617.32, 60%	PP
B		
	£.	
	3 2005 W	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$	Transportation:
2)	Add too.	S+RSSI
	Interview (\$	M. Phelos



COMFORTOLLUNG

Date lime: 05.07.2019 17:54

Page L

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: JO NO. 305309096 REGN NO MILEAGE STOMER SHD3054J VARS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MAKE FUEL 7010045 HYUNDAI 1/2. STOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE DRESS MODEL 05.07.2019 14:35 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 I - 4065508755 YR OF MANU. 07.2016 TARGET DATE (R) 护 CHASSIS COOF RMHILB41UMGU091891 COMPLETION DATETIME COUNT CARD NO. JOB DESCRIPTION Accident Date: 04.07.2019 NATURE: 3P 04.07.2019 Fhoid LABOR CODE S/NO DESCRIPTION AXA - Right Rea ECKED & PASSED OUT BY SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE swiedgement Slip Extt. Pass Vehicle No.: SHD3054J LARRY SHD3054J Larry Ng of Service Advisor Signature/Date Name of Service Advisor Date returned to Service Reception upon collection To be kept by Security Guard

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

**REPAIR ESTIMATE\*** 

VEHICLE NO : SHD3054J

: HYUNDAI MAKE

5. Jul. 2019 DATE:

: i40 4. Jul. 2019 MODEL DOA:

1 1 1 1	Front Door – RH × Rear Door – RH  Rear Fender – RH ×	Туре	Unit Price	\$1,403.00
1 1 1 1	Rear Door – RH – Rear Fender – RH ×/4			가면하게 보고하는데 하네!
1 1 1 10	Rear Fender – RH XY			\$1,351.10
1 1 10	Real render - Kn X'			\$566.30
10	Rocker Panel Garnish – RH			\$483.60
10				18
5775.63	CANALISTAM POLITICAL SECTION		62.20	\$553.00
1	Rear Bumper Clips		\$2.20	\$22.00
200	Rear Wheel Cover – RH			\$107.10
	SUB TOTAL		-	\$4,486.10
	LESS 20%			\$897.22
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$3,588.88
	Front Door Comfort Logo 🗡			\$75.00
	Rear Door APP Sticker			\$80.00
1	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat 🗶			\$50.00
				\$205.00
	Labour Charge			200
1	Panel Beating			\$750.00
1	Spray Painting Charge			\$1,000.00
1	Wiring Charge			\$100.00
1	Tuff Kote			\$100.00
2	Transfer of Door		\$150.00	\$300.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$2,250.00
	V La ICCC ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$6,043.88
	Ka Li (Cles ESTIMATE TOTAL  8/2/19 1145L  3 By  Plant put ple			_
FBILL MA	// 0/1/1 // 1/32	of SALES	Terral tency nouty	
	3 77	lensing.	SELECTION TO THE HARD	
	Pig out all	20 00200 65	The state of the state of	1
	peter por per	Tiers promi	The state of the state of	1018

Acknowledged by Requirer Signature Date:

# COMFORTDELGRO

Our .	W. W. C. T. S. S.	of No 30:				
Date		10.	Jul. 2019		Comfo 59 Lev	riDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
FINA	LIZAT	TION FORM			Fax: 60	ang Drive Singapore 508969 545 8156
To	55		LKK		Fax:	
Attn	25		KALVIN			
Vehic	cie Reg	No. : SHD:	3054J	Da	te of Accident:	4. Jul. 2019
The s	survey	and estimates of	the repairs of the	above-mentione	ed vehicle are as	follows:-
1.		repair job shall bil		AXA		
				POLA		SLP3504S
2.	The	finalized amount s				
	(a)	Spare Parts after	er List discount			\$1,246.56
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$1,180.00
		Total for Part-E	By-Part Repair Co	est		\$2,426.56
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repa Total for Lumps Final Lumpsum	iir (if applicable) um repair cost afte	or Less:		
C.	We s	hall treat the abo n 7 working days		orrect and Conf	firmed if there is	no reply from you
C.	We s	hall treat the abo	ove amount as Co s distance.	orrect and Cont		
C.	We s	hall treat the abo n 7 working days k you for your ass	ove amount as Co	w fin	firmed if there is	
4.	We s within	hall treat the abo n 7 working days k you for your ass	ove amount as Co s distance.	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount	
C.	We si within	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass	ove amount as Co	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature	imates and
C.	We si within Thanii Signa Name	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass	Larry Ng	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est ealized amount gnature	Malus And Kalus
4. 5.	We si within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass sture:	Larry Ng	w fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est ealized amount gnature	Malus And Kalus
4. 5.	We s within Thanin Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass sture : 6214 831	Larry Ng	W fin	firmed if there is e confirm the est ealized amount gnature	Malus And Kalus
4. 5.	We s within Thanin Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass sture : 6214 8316 6545 8156	Larry Ng	W fin	e confirm the est salized amount gnature sine :	Kalve 1-/3/19
4. 5.	We s within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax fficial	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass sture : 6214 831 6545 8156 Use Only	Larry Ng	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est salized amount gnature sine :	Kalve 1-/3/19
For O	We s within Thani Signa Name Tel Fax fficial	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass sture : 6214 8316 6545 8156 Use Only Item	Larry Ng	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est salized amount gnature sine :	Kalve 1-/3/19
Los Sur LT/	We swithin Thani Signa Name Tel Fax fficial  ntal Ra ss of In rvey Fo	hall treat the abon 7 working days k you for your ass sture : 6214 8316 6545 8156 Use Only Item	Larry Ng	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est salized amount gnature sine :	Kalve 1-/3/19

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Date: 10.07.2019 Time: 08:38:55

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO

: 305309096 : SHD30541

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE MODEL

: HYUNDAI 1-40

DATE OF REGN

: 14.07.2016

DATE/TIME IN

05.07.2019 14:35

ACCIDENT DATE : 04.07.2019

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0595-G 140VC PANEL ASSY-RR DR RH 1 1,351.10 20.00 1,080.88

0002 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 107.10 20.00 85.68

0003 28-01-0103-2013-A 140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR I 80.00 80.00

SUB-TOTAL: 1,246.56

JOB NATURE

00000 PB

PANEL BEATING

300.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

800.00

0002 20-00

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

30.00

0003 L

TRANSFER O FDOOR

50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,180.00

TOTAL : 2,426.56

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO

MAKE

: SHD3054J

: HYUNDAI

DATE:

5. Jul. 2019

Parts Description/ Labour  oor - RH		\$2.	\$1,403.00 \$1,351.10 \$566.30 \$483.60 \$553.00 \$22.00 \$107.10 \$4,486.10 \$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
or – RH — RH  nder – RH XM  Panel Garnish – RH  mper XM  mper Clips + A  neel Cover – RH  SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  oor Comfort Logo X  or APP Sticker		\$2.	\$1,351.10 \$566.30 \$483.60 \$553.00 \$22.00 \$107.10 \$4,486.10 \$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
Panel Garnish – RH  Panel Garnish – RH  mper  mper Clips  neel Cover – RH  SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  por Comfort Logo		\$2.	\$566.30 \$483.60 \$553.00 \$22.00 \$107.10 \$4,486.10 \$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
Panel Garnish – RH  Panel Garnish – RH  mper  mper Clips  neel Cover – RH  SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  por Comfort Logo		\$2.	\$483.60 \$553.00 \$22.00 \$107.10 \$4,486.10 \$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
mper XMAX mper Clips + AAA  SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  oor Comfort Logo X AAA or APP Sticker		\$2.	\$553.00 \$22.00 \$107.10 <b>\$4,486.10</b> \$897.22 <b>\$3,588.88</b> \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
mper XMAX mper Clips + AAA  SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  oor Comfort Logo X AAA or APP Sticker		\$2.	\$22.00 \$107.10 \$4,486.10 \$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  oor Comfort Logo		\$2.	\$4,486.10 \$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  oor Comfort Logo			\$4,486.10 \$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$897.22 \$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
DISCOUNTED TOTAL	1 1		\$3,588.88 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$50.00
or APP Sticker			\$80.00 \$50.00
or APP Sticker			\$80.00 \$50.00
			\$50.00
mper Rubber Mat      ·			E-86-8-5-5-5-6
			\$205.00
		l	\$205.00
Charge			
eating			\$750.00
ainting Charge			\$1,000.00
Charge			\$100.00
re			\$100.00
r of Door		\$150	
1 01 0001		\$150.	3309200
TOTAL LABOUR	ev Lince	14 1 - 1 20 M	\$2,250.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL		wd	\$6,043.88
La La Cald	A Transaction		and hard
1 8/2/4 1182	• Supported to the supplied to	trailing the front see	The State of the S
Ple	Acknowledg Sonethre	ed by Respector	
101 017 -//-	Date:		
		TOTAL LABOUR  Ka Li (Cluy ESTIMATE TOTAL  8/2/19 1/45/L  3 hs  Plant put plu  Segnature  Segnature  Date:	Ka Li (Cley ESTIMATE TOTAL  8/2/9 1/45 L  3 By Acknowledged by Repparer  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.





# Service Request Details

Claim

S9M01TON

Reference

None A

Loss Date

July 4, 2019

Report Date

Jul 5, 2019 12:02:40 PM

Request Date

July 8, 2019

Due Date

July 15, 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement



#### Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SHD3054J

110/2018

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) +

Menu

Model

140

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

MOHAMAD KHAIR MOHAMAD EDRUS BIN BLK 304 CANBERRA ROAD, #02-43, 750304, Singapore 96492148 MOHAMAD\_EDRUS@YAHOO.COM.SG

Claim Handler

KHONG Lynn 68804892 lynn.khong@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages

Invoices

History

Documents

Assessment

Metrics

Notes

New Message

## Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Ng Nyuk Phin <ngnp@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 5 July, 2019 6:14 PM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Cc:

Lim Kwok Eng

Subject:

SHD3054J VS SLP3504S (AXA) DOA: 04.07.2019

Attachments:

img-705181044-0001.pdf

Categories:

Mateen

Dear Motor Claims,

Please see attached Repair Estimate and SAS. Kindly arrange to survey the taxi at 59 Loyang Drive.

The taxi is at the rooftop carpark.

Regards, Larry Ng ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd Loyang Taxi Crash Repairs 6214 8316

From: ApeosPort-IV C5570 <sbs-singnalling@sbstransit.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 6:10 PM

To: Ng Nyuk Phin

Subject: Scan Data from CDG LO AW A5570

Number of Images: 7 Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: ApeosPort-IV C5570

Device Location:

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

SBS Transit Ltd [Registration No. 199206653M]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential privileged or proprietary information, if you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duty authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 22 July 2019 10:35 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 125455, vehicle number SHD3054J

21/7/19 10:12 AM \*\*\* Message Hi Jimmy, We are unable to send you the video, please proceed to Borneo to assist you with the video. - TEO Kitty

----Original Message----

From: kitty.teo@axa.com.sg [mailto:kitty.teo@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Sunday, 21 July, 2019 10:13 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 125455, vehicle number SHD3054J

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01TON.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal. This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Suraidah B Saidi PTCBC <SuraidahB.Saidi@inchcape.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 29 July 2019 8:09 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A: Angela Tan Hong Choo PTCBC

Subject:

RE: Accident Involving SLP3504S and SHD3054J along THOMSON ROAD on

04/07/2019 - Video Footage

Attachments:

SLP3504S 04072019.mp4

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Attached as per requested.

Warmest Regards, SURAIDAH TPR TEAM, CLAIMS DEPT

D. (634 1997 | F. (972 726

D: 6631 1887 | F: 6872 7260 | E: suraidahb.saidi@inchcape.com.sg

Inchcape Centre

Level 4, Bodycare Centre

2 Pandan Crescent

Singapore 128462

www.borneomotors.com.sg | www.lexus.com.sg | www.toyotasingapore.com.sg | www.hino.com.sg | www.suzukicar.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Sunday, 28 July 2019 12:35 PM

To: Angela Tan Hong Choo PTCBC < Angela. Tan@inchcape.com.sg>; Suraidah B Saidi PTCBC

<SuraidahB.Saidi@inchcape.com.sg>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident Involving SLP3504S and SHD3054J along THOMSON ROAD on 04/07/2019 - Video Footage

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization (Inchcape). Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our below email.

Please assist to send us a copy of the video footage(SLP3504S) to help us facilitate on this case, thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto) < jimmychen@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 22 July 2019 5:13 PM To: SuraidaB.Saidi@inchcape.com.sg

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>;

Angela.Tan@inchcape.com.sg

Subject: RE: Accident Involving SLP3504S and SHD3054J along THOMSON ROAD on 04/07/2019 - Video Footage

Hi Suraida,

Adding you in the loop, thank you.

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <u>jimmychen@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 22 July 2019 11:22 AM To: Angela.Tan@inchcape.com.sg

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >

Subject: Accident Involving SLP3504S and SHD3054J along THOMSON ROAD on 04/07/2019 - Video Footage

Hi Angela,

Referring to the subject and attached above.

We're the appointed surveyor and loss adjustor appointed by AXA to handle the Third-Party claim against the insured.

The insured had notified us that he had submitted the video footage of the accident at your reporting centre, AXA also asked us to get the video footage from your end.

Please assist to send us a copy of the video footage to help us facilitate on this case, thank you.

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <u>jimmychen@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This e-mail (and any attachment) is intended for the addressee(s) only and contains information that is legally privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use, dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this communication is unauthorized and strictly prohibited. Kindly notify us by replying to the sender's e-mail address and delete this e-mail immediately. E-mail transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, delayed or incomplete, or could contain viruses. We therefore do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this e-mail which arise as a result of e-mail transmission, and you are advised to carry out your own virus checks and confirm the accuracy of the contents of this e-mail before relying on it for any purpose.

Menu



# RE: Re:Video Footage

Type

Question

#### Message

Hi, we have uploaded a copy of OI video in SC. We are currently pending for third party video for our further action. Third party repairer is CDGE. The total quantum is < \$5,000.00. We will proceed to negotiate settlement with third party and update if any issue. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 09 Aug 2019

Reply

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 19 August 2019 1:42 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject:

Re: Your ref: T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st) Our ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019]

Attachments:

SHD3054J doa 4.7.19.mov

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Your principal's insured was the author of this accident. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S15.

Thank you.

**Best Regards** 

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148733 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 9 August 2019 9:15:41 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg> Subject: Your ref: T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st) Our ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP

3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019]

Your ref: T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st)

Without Prejudice

Our ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured reported that both parties were changing into the same lane while your client reported that our driver changed lane. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 30 September 2019 8:55 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 (SLP 3504 S) VS SHD 3054 J D.O.A.

04.07.19 AXA

#### Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We accept your global offer.

Kindly forward your D.V..

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 27 September 2019 5:39 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st) Our ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP

3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,250.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 23 September 2019 10:55 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st) Our ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP

3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019]

Gentle reminder

Liability: 100%

#### Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Preceding emails refer.

The video footage was forwarded to you on 19.08.19.

Till to day, after delay for one month, nothing heard from you.

Without any further delay, kindly settle this matter at 100% liability.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 19 August 2019 1:42 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com >; William Tan Thoo Seng < williamtan@cdge.com.sg >

Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st) Our ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP

3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019]

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Your principal's insured was the author of this accident. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA \$15.

Thank you.

Best Regards Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148733 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 9 August 2019 9:15:41 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg> Subject: Your ref: T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st) Our ref: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP

3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019]

Your ref; T 0719/ SHD3054J/ WT(st) Our ref; CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 3504S(AXA) & SHD 3054J ON 04/07/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear as our insured reported that both parties were changing into the same lane while your client reported that our driver changed lane. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDefGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a

written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGra Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP] .



# RE: Re:Video Footage

Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

Hi, we have uploaded a copy of third party video in SC on 26 Aug 2019. We are of the view that liability is not in our insured's favour as OID was filtered into third party's lane and collided with third party. The total quantum is < \$5,000.00. We will proceed to negotiate settlement with third party and update if any issue. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 09 Oct 2019

Reply

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 10 October 2019 10:30 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

FW: New message for service request 125455, vehicle number SHD3054J

10/10/19 10:20 AM

\*\*\* MessageHi Hsiao Tong Agree liability is not in OI favor, please proceed DS, quantum to

be agreed. - TEO Kitty

----Original Message----

From: kitty.teo@axa.com.sg <kitty.teo@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 10 October, 2019 10:21 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 125455, vehicle number SHD3054J

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9M01TON.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Brackell Road Singapore 579701

Mairiline +65 6383 6280

www.odge.com.ag

Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Onve Singapore 509969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Orive Singapore 575717

Singapore 609286

320 Utv Rood

Singapore 408649

Singapore 758158

7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 726791

Sungel Kadut

Workshops

Braddell

Loyang

Pandan 45 Pandan Road

Senoko

Our Ref :

T 0719/ SHD3054J /WT(st)

Your Ref :

Date

15-Jul-19

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

Singapore 508969

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD3054J YOUR INSURED SLP3504S ON 04.07.19 AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle No: SHD3054J which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLP3504S we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

#### TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair	\$ 2,596.42
2	5 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 112.67 per day	\$ 563.35 Without 1997 Annual Property 2
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ - Singapore 768732
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$ -
6	Towing Fees	\$ -
	Sub To	otal: \$ 3,167.26

#### HIRER'S CLAIM

7	5	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per days	\$	400.00
				Total Claims:	8	3 567 26

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs

SLP3504S

LTA search slip/s of :

c) GIA / Police report/s of :

SHD3054J

- Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
  - ( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Towing receipts
  - ( ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

pcs





A member of

OMFORTDELGRO

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marriero - 85 8383 8390 Facarries + 85 8390 9755

60 Leying Drive Singapore 500907 550 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 573717 45 Pandan Root Singapore 600066 24 Serroru Loop Sergepore 739156 7 Surger Kacha Way Shipapore 725791 501 Yerus Industrial Palk & Singapore 749

530 Utr Poort 3 Singapore 408670 COMPANY RKG, NO.: 199505048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24-01 SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VICHCLE NO SH03054J

TNV. NO/DATE 91454856 12.07.2019

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305309096

MODKI. I - 40

ODOMRTRR READING

DATE OF REG 14.07,2016

DATK/TIME IN 05.07.2019 14:35

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091891

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net.

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0595

0002 04-01-0103-0658

0003

28-01-0103-2013

Description: 3P 04.07,2019

140VC CAP ASSY-WHERE, HUB

140VC PANEL ASSY-RR DR

140V3 APP LOGO RKAR DOOR

107, 10 80.00

1,351,10

20.00 0:00

20.00

85,68 80.00

1,080.88

SUB-TOTAL

1

1,246,56

JOB NATURE

0001 PB

0002 23 - 502

0003 20-00 PANEL BEATING

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED

L/R CTPL

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

300,00

300.00

800.00

800.00

30,00

30.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTCRUCKO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 2,596,42 91454856 8010010

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER

8010010

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Mainten v til 6063 filmt Faccionis v 65 6280 9750

68 Luyerg Dove Singapus Stitle0 363 Sin Mag Dove Singapos 575711 45 Pandan Hood Singapos 605266 24 Service Loop Singapore 758156. 7 Sunger Hadut Way Singapore 739701. 971 Yerban Trassatud Park A Singapore 76975.

> COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

VKHCLR NO SHD3054J

INV. NO/DATK 91454856 12.07.2019

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305309096

MODEL. I - 40

CHAMKTER READING

DATE OF REG 14.07.2016

DATR/TIME IN 05.07.2019 14:35

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091891

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net:

0004 L

TRANSFER O FDOOR

#24-01

50,00

50.00

SUB-TOTAL

1,180.00

Items total

2,426.56

Add GST @

7,000 %

169.86

Invoice amount

2,596.42

Issued by

: KATHKRINGTAN 12.07.2019 14:57:09

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTOLLORO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010010 91454856 2,596.42

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

# immy Chen (LKK Auto)

From:

Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 16 July 2019 4:45 PM

To:

MOHAMAD\_EDRUS@YAHOO.COM.SG

Subject:

OUR REF: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 - Accident Involving SLP3504S and SHD3054J

along THOMSON ROAD on 04/07/2019

#### Dear Sir/Mdm.

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHD3054J against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected because of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this email. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:immychen@lkkauto.com">immychen@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this email <a href="mailto:if not provided at our reporting centre">if not provided at our reporting centre</a>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This email should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2928 or <a href="minimage:limmychen@lkkauto.com">limmychen@lkkauto.com</a>. Sease quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <u>jimmychen@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 26 August 2019 3:43 PM

To:

MOHAMAD EDRUS@YAHOO.COM.SG

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 - Accident Involving SLP3504S and

SHD3054J along THOMSON ROAD on 04/07/2019

Attachments:

THIRD PARTY TAXI VIDEO SCREENSHOT.pdf

Dear Mr Mohamad Edrus,

Further to our email dated 16/07/2019.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SHD3054J. Kindly refer to the attached video screenshot from SHD3054J for your easy reference. We observe that third party was driving within his lane, your vehicle swerved out and collided onto third party vehicle. As such, we are of the view that liability is not in you favour. We shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

If you feel strongly against our settlement offer to the third party, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 14 days i.e. by <u>09/09/2019</u>, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto) < jimmychen@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 4:45 PM To: MOHAMAD EDRUS@YAHOO.COM.SG

Subject: OUR REF: CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3 - Accident Involving SLP3504S and SHD3054J along THOMSON ROAD

on 04/07/2019

#### Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHD3054J against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected because of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this email. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:immychen@lkkauto.com">immychen@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this email <a href="mailto:if not provided at our reporting centre">if not provided at our reporting centre</a>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Copy of the letter of authorization
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This email should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2928 or <a href="minimage:limmychen@lkkauto.com">limmychen@lkkauto.com</a>. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: <u>jimmychen@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHD3054J , SLP3504S

ON 04-Jul-19 19:05

ALONG

UPPER THOMSON RD TWDS YIO CHU KANG

1 / We

ONG KIM TECK

(Hirer) NRIC No .:

SXXXX142G

and/or

ANG HOCK LONG

(Relief) NRIC No.: SXXXX405A

Taxi Number

SHD3054J

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE);

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim. against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

05-Jul-2019

Name of Hirer

ONG KIM TECK

Hirer NRIC

SXXXX142G

Signature :

Address

319 HOUGANG AVENUE 5 #10-15

530319

Contact No.

97951818

Name of Relief

ANG HOCK LONG

Relief NRIC

SXXXX405A

Signature:

Address

306 HOUGANG AVENUE 12 12-361

530306

Contact No.

96588184



#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Acutor M	01		atrasses (mad ven)			
			SHD30543 (TP veh)	Model: HYUNDAI IAD		
Date of A	ccident/Time:		04/07/2019			
Repair Est	imate	: 5	6,466.15	K.		
Final Repa	Hr Cost	1.5				
Loss of Us	e	1.5			days at \$	per day
Rental (if	any)	: 5			days at \$	per day
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	: 5				
Others:		: 5				
		- 5				
Final Sett	lement Sum (Global Sum)	:\$	3.250.00			
Payee Na	me : COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	EERING PTE	LTD		1	
Is Third P	arty Workshop GIA Registe	red? [	✓] YES [ ] NO	(Kindly indicate below)		
A)	For Non GIA Registe	red Works	hop: Agreed	Liability(9	1	
B)	For GIA Registered V	Vorkshop:	BOLA A	oplicable: Yes, No. BOL	A Scenario No: 1	5
	BOLA Liability: 10	0(%)	Assesse	d Liability (*):	(%)	
	* Assessed Liability t	o be filled i	only for chain collisions and fo	or cases where BOLA do	es not apply.	
Remarks:						

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp | Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable) |
Name of Representative: | CONFORTIDELORD ENGREE STATE | Date: | CONFORTIDELORD ENGREE STATE | Date: | CONFORTIDELORD ENGREE STATE | Date: | SALOYANG GROVE STATE |

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative

Date:

31-10/19

Please forward your chicque made payable to.
COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LIC

The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluding from the ambit and application of this document.

Our Ref: CT19070117

Date: 12 July 2019



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

04/07/2019 @ 19:05 hrs

ALONG

UPPER THOMSON RD TWDS YIO CHU KANG

INVOLVING

SLP3504S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3054J (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG KIM TECK IC NO S1025142G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

оренатер (ТІМЕ и то 30 /5:55		1	しまこんとのチー			
or 16:55/	DATE	NAME OF DODINGS	T 1200 DEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME
15:55	DAIE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE NEADING	(KM)	FROM	10
1	=	, V ,	325082	216	۰۸J	1030
05450	3	Cal King Lock	1858	244	4230	35-51
0):4/0	<		20 98 22	283	1620	0000
0425 4	61 E	Co Kin Nek	701668	253	4=28	20=9
1647	1		59265	255	289/	0 90 5
0000	7	(w) King seek	399568	203	4:30	1350
17:00	05.07.19	A-CCIPMIT	_	1	1435	1
े ध्रमें व्य	6)-10-	for pro 12		CM0	ţ	(600
30 1646						
(1.5)						
21:91/						

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Ti

Smirch Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Congrany Name

SLP35045

04 Jul 2019 / 19:05:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

SHOZOSYJ



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Intern.	ationale Des Experts En Automo	oblle
AXA INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM19011	985/K1pa3q2
8 SHENTON WAY #24 AXA TOWERSINGAPO ATTN:KITTY		Date: 11-11-2019 Code: ASM	
1.	Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	И
Insured Veh.	SLP 3504S	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3054J
Policy No.	VA1/GA470375	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	S9M01T0N	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	08/07/2019
	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	Designation of the last of the
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU091891	Colour	BLUE
Odometer	399582	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
3.	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm,
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm
	Descri	ption of Damages	
////aises51	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S REAR PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE D		eral Information	
Accident Date	04/07/2019	Inspection Date	08/07/2019
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN		
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	7-	
5a.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASI WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.
5b.		ate Days of Repair	
	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Day	s



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 3054J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT DOOR -RH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,403.00	-
1	REAR DOOR -RH (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,351.10	1,351.10
1	REAR FENDER -RH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	566.30	=
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH -RH (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	483.60	-
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	553.00	•
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS @\$2.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	22.00	-
1	REAR WHEEL COVER -RH (CONSISTENT)	GRAZED	107.10	107.10
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-897.22	-291.64
			3,588.88	1,166.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
-1	FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	
1	REAR DOOR APP STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
-1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			205.00	80.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR -RH ,REAR BUMPER AND REAR BUMPER .		750.00	300.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		1,000.00	800.00
	WIRING CHARGE.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	TUFF KOTE.		100.00	30.00
	TRANSFER OF DOOR .		300.00	50.00
			-	
			2,250.00	1,180.00
	GRAND TOTAL		6,043.88	2,426.56

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS 2,426.56

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3q2





Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19011985/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

11

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

SERVICE REQUESTS

\*

11/15/2019

CLAIMS

# Service Request Details



		SCHIO2
atty	804602	sogna.
TEO	6568	kitty.t

Additional Instructions

ocument Type	Document Sulfype				
	•	•			
4 Upiner Document					
Jeven		TYPE	3081791	Aumon	DATE
Licitimesical (1).pdf		Project	Sarveynt/ Assessor	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE	15 November 2019

DATE	15 November 2019	15 November 2019	15 November 2019	15 Navember 2019	15 November 2019	15 November 2019	15 November 2019	26 August 2019	9 August 2019	16 July 2019	10 July 2019	10 July 2019	10 Ady 2019	10 My 2019
ALTHOR	LKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE. UTD (TP)	LXK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LKK ALLTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	UKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LIOCAUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (FP)	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD ITP!	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	LICK AUTO CONSUCTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
Sue-type	Others	Others	Others	Others	Others	Satisfaction / Decharge Veacher	POA / Authority Letter	Videos	Videos	Policy Holders / Insured	Assessment	Others	Others	Estimate / Quotation
Bett	Forms / Claim Decaments.	Forms / Claim Documents	Forms / Claim Documents	Forms / Claim Documents	Furms / Claim. Documents	Forms / Claim Documents	Forms / Claim Documents	Evidence	Eylchoncus	Letters and Correspondence	Forms / Claim Documents	Forms / Claim Documents	Ferms / Claim Documents	Reports & Statement
Serves	RENTAL RECEIPT, add	RENTAL MILEAGE poli	LTA SEAUCHDOF	Exodingection (1) pdf	LNRAdjustment1a.pdf	BAYMENT BIEAKIDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORMANT	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM per	SHD3054J dos 040719.TP VIDED.mp4	SLP35045_04072019-OI VIDEO mp4	EMAIL TO OLodf	TP - iA.pdf	LUX RESURVEY PHOTO pull	DOK SURVEY PHOTOpel	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED pet

11/15/2019

w
8
ĕ
2
Ī.
百
20
ij
g.
or=125455&ta
Į.
ă
Ę
ž
15
ž
ĕ
뜸
5
8
28
ts.
88
ā
ě
rice-req
운
-
£
Ħ
Ē
19
50
2
ipe-redi
Ŕ
¥
è
Σ
유
e
3
ě
몯
듣
Đ.
airht
发
ŏ.
Ė
4
Ď
MJ.
E
ō,
8
S.a
E
무
Ē
Vp.s
5
tps
E

Claim Portal	SUB-TYPE AUTHOR LIPCAOED	sports & Statement GM Report 8.ADRI Mateur 8.Adr 2019	Morkshop KADIB Mateen 8 July 2019	Historita & Statement GIA Report TEO Kitty 5 July 2019
	NAME: TYPE	IA REPORT OF SHIDDOSAL (TP) PDF	MAIL FROM WORKSHOP (THIRD PARTY Letters and ang.	S Passon Reports 6 S